Date: December 11, 2023

FCC ID: 2AJ2D-DP550

Model Number: DP55, Codify Monster 501, DiagMate, KeyExpert, MT500, MT501, DashMate, DashExpert, Doctor M500, MK5, Motor Master 5, MD005, Expert MDT 5, PowerDiag MS500, Motorcycle5, SpeedPrime, SpeedExplorer, Motor Scanner 501, IM50, IM50 Pro, IM50 Lite, KP50, KP50 Pro, KP50 Lite, X300M Pro, X500M, X500M Pro, ODO Elite, Moto 100, Moto 100 Air, Moto Air, Moto Air 2, MS50 Air, iMoto, iScan, MD50 PRO, GD Master, GD Pro4, CRS100, CRS100 Pro, CRS Air, CRS PAD, TruckExpert, TE50 Motor Scanner 5, Eagle, Eagle 2, Falcon, Falcon 2, DScan, DScan Pro, Dscan ELite, DS50, DS50 Pro, DS500, DS500 Pro, Diesel Master, DM50, DM50 Pro

To: Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

To Whom It May Concern,

We, OBDSTAR Technology Co., Ltd hereby declare that our product (Diagnostic Tool) Model Number: DP55, Codify Monster 501, DiagMate, KeyExpert, MT500, MT501, DashMate, DashExpert, Doctor M500, MK5, Motor Master 5, MD005, Expert MDT 5, PowerDiag MS500, Motorcycle5, SpeedPrime, SpeedExplorer, Motor Scanner 501, IM50, IM50 Pro, IM50 Lite, KP50, KP50 Pro, KP50 Lite, X300M Pro, X500M, X500M Pro, ODO Elite, Moto 100, Moto 100 Air, Moto Air, Moto Air 2, MS50 Air, iMoto, iScan, MD50 PRO, GD Master, GD Pro4, CRS100, CRS100 Pro, CRS Air, CRS PAD, TruckExpert, TE50 Motor Scanner 5, Eagle, Eagle 2, Falcon, Falcon 2, DScan, DScan Pro, Dscan ELite, DS50, DS50 Pro, DS500, DS500 Pro, Diesel Master, DM50, DM50 Pro board, Schematic, Hardware version, Software version, structure and internal photos are same, named and appearance differently due to marketing purposes.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please have my best attention.

Sincerely,

Honostao wany

(Signed) Name/Title: Hongtao Wang / Manager Company: OBDSTAR Technology Co., Ltd Address: 19th floor, Building T1, Hi Park, Luozu Community, Shiyan Street, Baoan

OBDSTAR Technology Co., Ltd

19th floor, Building T1, Hi Park, Luozu Community, Shiyan Street, Baoan District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

District, Shenzhen, Guangdong, China Tel: +86-755-86702171 Fax: +86-755-86707161 E-Mail:_xycd@obdstar.cn